ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS*
00
Product
Code
00 = Standard
Product
1
Hybrid Couplers 3dB, 90º

2025
Size
HOW TO ORDER
2100
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Type
A
Standard
Testing
T
Termination
7 = Au
T = NiSn
1
Packaging
Code
1 = Bulk
2 = 500 pcs, 7" reel
4 = 2000 pcs, 13" reel
L 6.35 (0.25)
W 5.08 (0.20)
T 1.0 (0.04)
mm (inches)
Hybrid Couplers 3dB, 90º
Type PC2025A2100AT00
2
MECHANICAL OUTLINE
3.56 ± 0.10
(0.140 ± 0.004)
6.35 ± 0.25
(0.250 ± 0.010)
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 1
Pin 4
5.08 ± 0.25
(0.200 ± 0.010)
3.08 ± 0.10
(0.123 ± 0.004)
Pin 1
Pin 4
Pin 2
Pin 3
1.0 ±0.10
(0.040 ± 0.004)
0.46 ±0.10
(0.018 ± 0.004)
4.35 ± 0.10
(0.172 ± 0.004)
1.00 ± 0.27
(0.039 ± 0.011)
TOP VIEW
(Near-side)
BOTTOM VIEW
(Far-side)
SIDE VIEW
Dimensions mm (inches)
Tolerances are Non-Cumulative
3
Insertion Loss Coupling
Amplitude Balance Phase Balance
Return Loss Isolation
Hybrid Couplers 3dB, 90º
Type PC2025A2100AT00
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE: 1.5 TO 2.1 GHZ
4
Hybrid Couplers 3dB, 90º
Type PC2025A2100AT00
HYBRID COUPLER TEST JIGS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
MEASUREMENT PROCEDURE